**CERTIFICATE** 

O CORRADA

Dr. Bhoumik Chandra Baro Asst. Professor of Bodo dept. Bodoland University, Kokrajhar-783370

Assam, India

Email: <a href="mailto:drbhoumikchbaro@gmail.com">drbhoumikchbaro@gmail.com</a>

This is to certify that the dissertation entitled "Women representation in Bodo literature (Since inception to 1952)" submitted to the Bodoland University, Kokrajhar in the department of Bodo in part fulfillment for the award of the degree of Master of Philosophy is record of research work carried out by Derhashat Goyary under my supervision and guidance. No part of the thesis has been reported elsewhere for award of any other degree.

Support and received by his from various sources have been duly acknowledged.

Place: Bodoland University, Kokrajhar (Dr. Bhoumik Chandra Baro)

Date: Supervisor

Asst. Professor of Bodo dept.

Bodoland University, Kokrajhar.

i